



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

JIP JULY 2, 2024 2:10 PM

01 Jul 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2024-077

REORGANIZATIONAL MEETING AND BRIGADA ESKWELA PLANNING FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Public Schools District Supervisors

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

- 1. The School Governance and Operations Division Social Mobilization and Networking Section (SGOD-SMNS) will conduct a reorganizational meeting with the Association of the School Brigada Eskwela Coordinators of SDO-Sarangani (ASBECS), Inc. and planning session for the 2024 Brigada Eskwela on 10 July 2024, from 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. in the SDO Sarangani Conference Room.
- 2. In this connection, all District Heads are directed to designate their respective District Brigada Eskwela Coordinator from the school heads or school non-teaching personnel. The designated District Brigada Eskwela Coordinators shall attend the reorganizational meeting and planning session.
- 3. Travel and other incidental expenses of the District Brigada Eskwela Coordinators shall be charged against the school MOOE or any applicable local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and requirements.
- 4. For inquiries, contact Mr. Romeo L. Martin at 09983302519.
- 5. For the information, guidance, and compliance of all concerned.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: N o n e Reference: N o n e

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

MEETINGS

RLM/SGOD-SMNS/MLA – reorganizational meeting and brigada eskwela planning for the calendar year 20240702/01 July 2024







Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province

Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 Website: depedsarangani.org

Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph